RESOLUTION G2022-53 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF THE BUTTERFLY IQ 

ULTRASOUND SYSTEM FOR SYMMES TOWNSHIP MEDIC UNITS FROM 

BUTTERFLY IQ – BFLY OPERATIONS INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 

EXCEED SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS AND NO 

CENTS ($6,730.00)  

WHEREAS, the Fire Chief has recommended to purchase an ultrasound system for 

each medic unit in Symmes Township; and 

WHEREAS, the additional gear has not been budgeted for; and 

WHEREAS, the gear is a pocket-sized portable external ultrasound scanner and can

[...]

The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the purchase of the 

Butterfly IQ ultrasound systems for each Medic Unit in Symmes 

Township from Butterfly IQ – BFLY Operations Inc. for the Loveland 

Symmes Fire Department in the amount not to exceed Six Thousand 

Seven Hundred Thirty Dollars and No Cents ($6,730.00). 

Section 2.   The funds for the ultrasound devices shall be taken from the Safety 

Services Fund (#2196). 

Section 3.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to make payment to Butterfly 

IQ – BFLY Operations Inc. once the equipment has been delivered and